Illinois law.
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Section 190.50  Record Keeping Requirements

a)	Dealers shall maintain records evidencing sales, purchases, or other transfers of halal animals or food for 2 years from the date of sale, purchase or transfer.  The records shall contain the date of the transaction, the type of halal food involved in the transaction, the parties to the transaction and copies of the disclosure statements.

b)	Dealers shall maintain copies of disclosure forms that certify the dealer's food or animals to be halal as provided by a certifying entity for two years from the date of sale, purchase or transfer.  Copies of the disclosure statements shall accompany products with each sale. 
